## Date: October 07, 2020

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 To The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

## Subject: Report under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SAST Regulations)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the captioned subject, please note that, we, Ashok Sarin and Anil Sarin (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') along with Arvinda Gandhi, Chanda Sachdev, Dhruv Bhasin, Nutan Nakra, Pankaj Nakra and Raghunath Rai Gandhi (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs') are hereby submitting report for claiming exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SAST Regulations pursuant to acquisition on October 06, 2020 of 47,115,170 (Four Crores Seventy One Lacs Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares representing 15.97% of the Paid-up Share Capital of Anant Raj Limited ('Target Company') pursuant to inter-se transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives.

We, the Acquirers along with PACs are qualifying persons in terms of the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for claiming exemption.

Pursuant to the same, kindly find enclosed the report as required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and take note of the same.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Yell.

Ashok Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

ann

Anil Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

## Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Anant Raj Limited
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ashok Sarin
		Anil Sarin
		(Hereinafter collectively referred as 'Acquirers')
		Arvinda Gandhi
		Chanda Sachdev
		Dhruv Bhasin
		Pankaj Nakra
		Nutan Nakra
		Raghunath Rai Gandhi
		(Hereinafter collectively referred as 'PACs')
3.	Name of the stock exchange	BSE Limited ('BSE')
	where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE')
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Internal reorganization of promoter shareholding.
5.	Relevant regulation under which	Sub-clause(i) of clause (a) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 10 of the Securities and Exchange Board

Axeret

Aprilbania

	the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Ta	keover) Regulations, 2011.			
6.	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,</li> <li>Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> <li>Date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Yes, the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) was required to be made for the proposed acquisition and the same was made within the specified timelines i.e. four working days prior to the date of transaction.</li> <li>The disclosure was filed with NSE and BSE on September 28, 2020 and the same was disseminated on the portal of NSE and BSE on September 29, 2020.</li> </ul>				
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Roma Sarin Sharda Sarin Amit Sarin Aman Sarin Ashim Sarin Amar Sarin	Roma Sarin Sharda Sarin Amit Sarin Aman Sarin Ashim Sarin Amar Sarin			

Aread

Phillouid

		Saloni Sarii	n			Saloni Sarin	n		
		Sunaini Sarin Ashok Sarin HUF Anil Sarin HUF Raj Kumari HUF				Sunaini Sarin Ashok Sarin HUF Anil Sarin HUF Raj Kumari HUF			
		(hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Sellers')				(hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Sellers')			
	b. Date of acquisition	On or after October 06, 2020, Tuesday				October 06, 2020, Tuesday			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the	Acquirer	Seller	No. of Shares	%	Acquirer	Seller	No. of Shares	%
	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Ashok	Roma Sarin	12,942,520	4.39	Ashok	Roma Sarin	12,942,520	4.39
		Sarin Amit Sarin Aman Sarin	Amit Sarin	5,825,389	1.97	Sarin	Amit Sarin	5,825,389	1.97
			3,836,825	1.30		Aman Sarin	3,836,825	1.30	
			Ashim Sarin	183,710	0.06		Ashim Sarin	183,710	0.06
			Ashok Sarin HUF	915,260	0.31		Ashok Sarin HUF	915,260	0.31
			Raj Kumari HUF	457,630	0.16		Raj Kumari HUF	457,630	0.16
		TOTAL		24,161,334	8.19	TOTAL		24,161,334 8.1	
		Anil	Sharda	19,268,039	6.53	Anil	Sharda	19,268,039	6.53
		Sarin	Sarin			Sarin	Sarin		
			Amar Sarin	1,955,407	0.66		Amar Sarin	1,955,407	0.66

Aserez

Muilbauie

		Salo	oni Sarin	177,000	0.06		Saloni Sarin	177,000	0.06
		Sun	ainiSarin	180,500	0.06		SunainiSarin	180,500	0.06
		Anil		915,260	0.31		Anil Sarin HUF	915,260	0.31
		Raj HUF		457,630	0.16		Raj Kumari HUF	457,630	0.16
		TOTAL		22,953,836	7.78	TOTAL		22,953,836	7.78
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	47,115,170 (Four Thousand One Shares represen paid-up share ca (22,953,836 (Tw Three Thousand Equity Shares re share capital 24,161,334 (Two Thousand Three Shares represen capital acquired	Hundred ting 15.97 pital of the o Crores I Eight H epresentin acquired Crores F Hundred ating 8.19	and Seventy 7% Equity Shar e Target Comp Twenty Nine I fundred and T fundred and T ang 7.78% of the by Anil Se forty One Lacs and Thirty Fou % of the paid-	<ul> <li>equity</li> <li>es of the</li> <li>any.</li> <li>acs Fifty</li> <li>hirty Six)</li> <li>paid-up</li> <li>arin and</li> <li>Sixty One</li> <li>ur) Equity</li> </ul>	Thousand Shares rep paid-up sh (22,953,83 Three Tho Equity Sha share capit (Two Cron Three Hun representin	D (Four Crores S One Hundred presenting 15.97 are capital of the 36 (Two Crores busand Eight H ares representin tal acquired by A es Forty One La ndred and Thir ng 8.19% of th by Ashok Sarin)	and Sevent 7% Equity Sha Target Comp Twenty Nine Jundred and 7 og 7.78% of th Anil Sarin and 2 acs Sixty One ty Four) Equit	y) Equity res of the any. Lacs Fifty Thirty Six) e paid-up 4,161,334 Thousand ly Shares
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable, immediate relativ		vould be a gift	amongst	Not Applic	able, since it w relatives.	vould be a gift	amongst

Asarda Millain

	actually acquired					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transac	tion	Post-Transaction		
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC*	
	Acquirers					
-	Ashok Sarin	70,830,131	24.00	94,991,465	32.19	
	Anil Sarin	70,847,290	24.01	93,801,126	31.79	
	PACs					
-	Arvinda Gandhi	3,000	0.00	3,000	0.00	
	Chanda Sachdev	2,518,500	0.85	2,518,500	0.85	
	Dhruv Bhasin	140,615	0.05	140,615	0.05	
	Nutan Nakra	77,000	0.03	77,000	0.03	
	Pankaj Nakra	86,391	0.03	86,391	0.03	
	Raghunath Rai Gandhi	3,500	0.00	3,500	0.00	
	TOTAL	144,506,427	48.97	191,621,597	64.94	
	Seller(s)					
	Roma Sarin	12,942,520	4.39	0	0.00	
	Sharda Sarin	19,268,039	6.53	0	0.00	
	Amit Sarin	5,825,389	1.97	0	0.00	

1.14

Great

Aprillacine.

TOTAL	47,115,170	15.97	0	0.00
Raj Kumari HUF	915,260	0.31	0	0.00
Anil Sarin HUF	915,260	0.31	0	0.00
Ashok Sarin HUF	915,260	0.31	0	0.00
Sunaini Sarin	180,500	0.06	0	0.00
Saloni Sarin	177,000	0.06	0	0.00
Amar Sarin	1,955,407	0.66	0	0.00
Ashim Sarin	183,710	0.06	0	0.00
Aman Sarin	3,836,825	1.30	0	0.00

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Ashok Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

Date: October 07, 2020 Place: New Delhi For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs<sub>#</sub>

millain

Anil Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited